AEU1
Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations
0518 II 2G, Ex d IIB T4 Gb IP55 (ATEX)
Ex d IIB T4 Gb IP55 (IECEx)
1Ex d IIB T4 X IP55 (EAC Ex)
(Suitable for ATEX/IECEx/EAC Ex Zone 1 & 2)
or

environment the heater is installed in ensure the maintenance program is designed to meet this criteria.
Do not operate heater in atmospheres which are corrosive to aluminum or steel.
AEU1 Model Coding
(stamped on separate
Model Series
Generation
For major revisions
Flammable
Substance
Gas G
Dust D
Fan Size
12 in. (305 mm) 12
16 in. (406 mm) 16
20 in. (508 mm) 20
Power Output
3 kW 030 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
5 kW 050 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
7.5 kW 075 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
10 kW 100 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
15 kW 150 16 in. (406 mm) fan size
20 kW 200 16 in. (406 mm) fan size
25 kW 250 20 in. (508 mm) fan size
30 kW 300 20 in. (508 mm) fan size
Heater Line Voltage
230 Volts¹ 230 @ 50Hz only
400 Volts² 400 @ 50Hz only
480 Volts³ 480 @ 60Hz only
¹   Line voltage must be 230VAC +/- 5% @ 50Hz. For countries utilizing line voltages of 220 to 240VAC,
refer to Page 8 for heater performance data.
²  Line voltage must be 400VAC +/- 5% @ 50Hz. For countries utilizing line voltages of 380 to 415VAC,
refer to Page 8 for heater performance data.
³  Line voltage must be 480VAC maximum @ 60Hz. For countries utilizing line voltage of 440VAC,
refer to Page 8 for heater performance data. Motor has a rated voltage of 460VAC +/- 5%.
 �  Built-in disconnect switch is shipped with a prebuilt gland/cable assembly that must be installed and inspected on site.
Product Revision No.
For minor revisions
Factory
Built-in Options
N No options
selected
Y Yes, options
selected
Option Codes
(stamped on separate
Refer to page 9 for description T1
Thermostat,
Bi-metal
(BTX1-E-A)
Refer to page 9 for description T2
Thermostat,
Electronic
(XET1-1-E-A)
Refer to page 8 for availability D2⁴ Disconnect
Switch, 20A
Refer to page 8 for availability D4⁴ Disconnect
Switch, 40A
F Continuous Fan
H1 Heresite Core
Includes louvers & fan blade H2 Heresite Cabinet
Includes louvers & fan blade H3 Heresite
Core/Cabinet
Control Voltage
B 24VAC
Frequency
50 50Hz
60 60Hz
Phase
3 3 Phase
Heater Model Code & Option Codes
Model Codes Option Codes
AEU 1 - G - 12 - 100 - 400 3 50 - B - Y - B ,T1, D2, etc.
5

Model
See page 4 to complete
model coding
Built-in
Disconnect
Option Code
Max. Total
Amps
A
Air Temp.
Rise
°C
2.5† 440 3 12 AEU1-?-12-030-480360-B-#-B D2 4.4† 13.3†
3 480 4.7 15.3
4.2† 440 3 12 AEU1-?-12-050-480360-B-#-B D2 6.6† 17.8†
5 480 7.1 20.7
6.3† 440 3 12 AEU1-?-12-075-480360-B-#-B D2 9.3† 17.0†
7.5 480 10.1 19.9
8.4† 440 3 12 AEU1-?-12-100-480360-B-#-B D2 12.1† 16.6†
10 480 13.1 19.5
12.6† 440 3 16 AEU1-?-16-150-480360-B-#-B D2 17.6† 16.2†
15 480 19.1 19.1
16.8† 440 3 16 AEU1-?-16-200-480360-B-#-B D4 23.1† 15.0†
20 480 25.1 17.8
21.0† 440 3 20 AEU1-?-20-250-480360-B-#-B D4 28.6† 15.1†
25 480 31.1 17.9
25.2† 440 3 20 AEU1-?-20-300-480360-B-#-B D4 34.1† 12.6†
30 480 37.1 15.0
(◊)
connected heating elements. Data plate is stamped with 230VAC data.
(*)
connected heating elements. Data plate is stamped with 400VAC data.
(†)
connected heating elements. Data plate is stamped with 480VAC data. Motor has a rated voltage of 460VAC +/- 5%.
(?)  Refer to Page 4 for Flammable Substance selection of Gas or Dust.
(#)  Refer to Page 4 for Factory Option codes to complete entire model code for ordering.
Accessories
                 Mounting Brackets
WMB
Wall Mounting Bracket
For use in buildings that
have substantial walls. The
Z sections provide additional
support where necessary.
BMB
Basic Mounting Bracket
For applications where the
support arm can be bolted or
welded directly to structural
steel or concrete.
PMB
Pipe Mounting Bracket
strength to use other types of
mounting brackets. Requires
3 in. pipe (3.5 in. O.D., min.
Sch. 40, not supplied).
HMB
Hanging Mounting Bracket
Ideal and economical if
adequate overhead structure
exists. Requires 1/2 in. pipe,
cut and threaded (min. Sch. 40
not supplied).
Note:  When ordering mounting brackets, please specify the type of bracket preferred and the basic model code of the heater to be
mounted. Example, PMB-AEU1-16.
 Mounting kits are made of carbon steel and coated with black enamel.
 Structural support of heater and bracket during transit is required.
Explosion-proof ExCaliberTM Series Thermostats, Remote Mount
BTX1-E-A (Bi-metal thermostat used on AEU1 heaters with built-in option code (T1) selected)
Bi-metal thermostat, SPDT, heating or cooling applications
0518 II 2G Ex db IIB+H2 T6 Gb (ATEX)
Ex db IIB+H2 T6 Gb (IECEx)
1ExdIIBT6 /H2 (EAC Ex)